10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:

NINNELLA

106 13th Street, SE

License #029448 - Hearing
SMD 6B08 - (Status)
ANC 6B

Review application for

safekeeping status of license :

Wednesday, October 28, 2015

Whereupon, the above-referenced matter
came on for hearing at the Alcoholic Beverage
Control Board, Reeves Center, 2000 14th Street,

N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, D.C. 20009.

OLENDER REPORTING, INC.
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W., #810, Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington: 202-898-1108 e Baltimore: 410-752-3376
Toll Free: 888-445-3376



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

CHAIRPERSON:
RUTHANNE MILLER, Presiding

BOARD MEMBERS:
MICHAEL SILVERSTEIN
JAMES SHORT
HECTOR RODRIGUEZ

OLENDER REPORTING, INC.
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W., #810, Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington: 202-898-1108 e Baltimore: 410-752-3376
Toll Free: 888-445-3376



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

PROCEEDINGS

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Number 3 1s an
application for safekeeping of license for
Ninnella, located at 106 13th Street, Southeast,
License Number 029448. 1 move that we deny this
application, as this license has already
transferred to another entity.

MR. SHORT: Second.

CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Mr. Short has

seconded the motion. All those in favor, say

Aye.
[Chorus of Aye.]
CHAIRPERSON MILLER: AIll those opposed?
[No audible response.]
CHAIRPERSON MILLER: All those
abstaining?

[No audible response.]
CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Motion passes 4-0-0.
[Whereupon, the above-entitled matter

concluded. ]

OLENDER REPORTING, INC.
1100 Connecticut Avenue N.W., #810, Washington, D.C. 20036
Washington: 202-898-1108 e Baltimore: 410-752-3376
Toll Free: 888-445-3376



