1	GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
2	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION
3	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL BOARD
4	X
5	IN THE MATTER OF: :
6	NINNELLA :
7	106 13th Street, SE :
8	License #029448 : Hearing
9	SMD 6B08 : (Status)
10	ANC 6B :
11	Review application for :
12	safekeeping status of license :
13	X
14	Wednesday, October 28, 201
15	
16	Whereupon, the above-referenced matter
17	came on for hearing at the Alcoholic Beverage
18	Control Board, Reeves Center, 2000 14th Street,
19	N.W., Suite 400S, Washington, D.C. 20009.
20	
21	
22	

1	CHAIRPERSON:
2	RUTHANNE MILLER, Presiding
3	
4	BOARD MEMBERS:
5	MICHAEL SILVERSTEIN
6	JAMES SHORT
7	HECTOR RODRIGUEZ
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Number 3 is an
3	application for safekeeping of license for
4	Ninnella, located at 106 13th Street, Southeast,
5	License Number 029448. I move that we deny this
6	application, as this license has already
7	transferred to another entity.
8	MR. SHORT: Second.
9	CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Mr. Short has
10	seconded the motion. All those in favor, say
11	Aye.
12	[Chorus of Aye.]
13	CHAIRPERSON MILLER: All those opposed?
14	[No audible response.]
15	CHAIRPERSON MILLER: All those
16	abstaining?
17	[No audible response.]
18	CHAIRPERSON MILLER: Motion passes 4-0-0
19	[Whereupon, the above-entitled matter
20	concluded.]
21	

22